WHEREAS, this Ordinance was published in The Day, a newspaper having general circulation 
in the City of Groton on January 9, 2014 and January 10, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, this Ordinance shall take effect upon passage;  

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council finally approve “An 
Ordinance Appropriating $34,000,000 (Thirty-Four Million Dollars and No Cents) and 
Authorizing its Expenditure By the Department of Utilities for the Water Treatment Facility 
Improvements. 

Initially Approved:  January 6, 2014 
Finally Approved:  February 3, 2014